DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1579.50 Rec:\$35.00 2019-927228

\$1,614.50 Pgs=3

03/29/2019 10:57 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1319-19-212-015

RPTT: \$1,579.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 102903-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Jorge Jimenez and Christy Joy
Beckman
745 Aronson Lave Ct.
Roswell, GA 30075

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbak

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Danielle S. Dunphy, a single person

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jorge Jimenez and Christy Joy Beckman, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel B of Lot 523, SUMMIT VILLAGE, as shown on Parcel Map for Thurman Eddy, recorded August 25, 1977, in Book 877, Page 16565, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 12328, said map being a Parcel Map of Lot 523, as shown on the amended map of SUMMIT VILLAGE, Nevada, on September 13, 1968, as Document No. 42231 and on Second Amended Map Recorded on January 13, 1969, as Document No. 43419, of Official Records of Douglas county, Nevada..

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/25/2019

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2	
Danielle S. Dunphy	
STATE OF Utah COUNTY OF Dayis	}ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
March 25, 2019	PANCEAR PARA MANAGEMENT AND ARTHUR STATE CONTRACTOR CON
By Danielle S. Dunphy.	NOTARY PUBLIC MARIA RADA 696412
Mona Rada Notary Public	COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 09, 2021 STATE OF UTAH

.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-19-212-015)			(
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #: BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:				
3.	-	Property: re Only (value of	\$405,00	00.00		
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$405,00 \$1,579.5			
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemple. b. Explain Reason for	otion per NRS 375.090, S Exemption:	ection			
	Partial Interest: Percentage be The undersigned declares and 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowand result in a penalty of 10% of	d acknowledges, under per provided is correct to the if called upon to substant ce of any claimed exempt	enalty of per best of the late the info ion, or othe	eir information an ormation provided r determination o	d belief, a I herein. F	and can be Furthermore, the
owed Sign.	tuant to NRS 375.030, the B l. ature <u>Danielle S</u> ature		/	Granter	_	
7	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Danielle S. Dunphy	PRMATION		GRANTEE) INF (ED)	ORMATI	ON
Addr City: State	ress: 1563 W. Silvercreek Layton		ddress: lity: tate:	745 (from Roswell GA		ave ct.
) Print : Addre	PANY/PERSON REQUEST required if not the seller or buyer) Name: eTRCo. LLC. On behaless: Douglas Office 1362 Highway 395, State/Zin: Gardnerville, NV 8	f of Western Title Compar e. 109	<u>w</u> Ł	isc. #: <u>102903-WI</u>	<u>.D</u>	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)